
 2025-2026 CHORUS ADMIN SEASON SCHEDULE 
Powerful. Beautiful. Inspiring. Golden Season 
Your Community. Your Orchestra. Your Chorus. 

 

 
Sunday, April 26, 2026 -  7:00pm​ Concert 5: Yo-Yo Ma​ Center Stage with our Harmony from Discord series 
​ ​ ​ ​ Yo-Yo Ma, cello 
​ ​ ​ ​ BSO Chorus 
 

Repertoire​ ​ Johannes Brahms | Nänie, Op. 82 (12’) 
2.2.2.2. 2.0.3.0-timp-hp-str-chorus 
Jonathan Leshnoff | Of Thee I Sing (21’)** 
3(picc).3(Eh).3(bcl).3(cbsn). 4.3.3.1-timp-perc(2)-hp-str-chorus 
Johann Sebastian Bach | Dona nobis pacem from the Mass in B minor (4’) 
2.2.0.2. 0.3.0.0-timp-str-continuo-chorus 
Edward Elgar | Cello Concerto in E minor, Op. 85 (31’) 
2(picc).2.2.2. 4.2.3.1-timp-str-solo cello 

 
BSO Chorus Rehearsals​ Time: 4-7pm 

 
​ ​ ​ ​ Venue ​ ​ ​ Church of the Assumption on Cornwall 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ Chorus Rehearsals​ ​ Sunday, February 8 NO REHEARSAL 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sunday, February 15  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sunday, February 22 

Sunday, March 1 
Sunday, March 8 
Sunday, March 15 
Sunday, March 22  
Sunday, March 29 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sunday, April 5 NO REHEARSAL SPRING BREAK  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sunday, April 12 

Sunday, April 19 NO REHEARSAL BCC concert of Mozart's Solemn 
Vespers and Great Mass in C minor 
Monday, April 20 7-10pm 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ADDITIONAL SECTIONAL REHEARSALS - TBD 
 
Chorus + Orchestra​ Thursday, April 23​​ MBT (5:00pm-9:00pm) 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Walton Room for Warm-Up 
Dress Rehearsal​ ​ Saturday, April 25​ ​ MBT (8:45am-1:00pm)  

Walton Room for Warm-Up​ ​ ​  
​ ​ Concert​ ​ ​ Sunday, April 26 ​ ​ MBT (7:00pm) 

Call time 5:00pm 
Walton Room for Warm-Up 
After Party directly following concert at 
Chuckanut Bay Distillery Ballroom - Drinks, 
food, and fun provided by BSO as a special 
thanks for all your hard work this season 🙂 

Updated  1/30/26 GR 

 

https://www.yo-yoma.com/
https://youtu.be/PDyfDvLv0TA?si=LNCoUDq2bOwLFCSz
https://www.jonathanleshnoff.com/
https://www.jonathanleshnoff.com/of-thee-i-sing
https://youtu.be/TosdBtkYITM?si=A_hIypMN08iWouK9
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7rVW4Z70TfE

